he seems to be a habitual criminal.  

Having heard both counsels, gone through the records of the case

and in the facts and circumstances of the case, I am inclined to release the

petitioner,  named above,  on bail,  on furnishing bail  bond of Rs.  25,000/-

(rupees twenty five thousand only)  with two sureties of the like amount each

to the satisfaction of learned Assistant Sessions Judge-1, Simdega in 

connection with  S.T. Case No. 27 of 2023 arising out of Bolba P.S. Case No.

16 of  2022,  corresponding to  G.R.  Case No.  445 of  2022,  subject  to  the